

## February 16th, 2023

**Council and Committee of the Whole Meetings** 

The next regularly scheduled meeting following the Christmas break will be on **Tuesday, February 21st, 2023**. Please see the Town's website at <u>www.carletonplace.ca</u> for start time and associated documents.

**Amendment to Procedural By-law** - Please be advised that the Council of the Town of Carleton Place will consider a By-law at their meeting on February 21<sup>st</sup>, 2023 to amend Procedural By-law 117-2018 to permit a new start time of 6:00 p.m. for Council and/or Committee of the Whole meetings, an "extend curfew" time of 9:00 p.m. and a maximum adjournment time of 10:00 p.m. for either Council and/or Committee of the Whole meetings. This By-law shall come into effect at the next meeting after its passing.

## **Town of Carleton Place - Public Works Department**

## Request for Proposal Professional Services for the Detailed Design and Tendering of the Water and Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansions RFP #2023-WWW

Sealed proposals, clearly marked as to their contents, will be received by Guy Bourgon, Director of Public Works, Carleton Place Town Hall, 175 Bridge Street, Carleton Place, ON K7C 2V8 until: Thursday March 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2023 at 1:30 pm (local time)

Request for Proposal packages can be received by fax or electronically by calling 613-257-6208 or by e-mailing Sharyl-Anne Andrews at <u>sandrews@carletonplace.ca</u>.

## CARLETON PLACE SPRING FLING CRAFT SHOW

The Carleton Place Recreation & Culture Department is pleased to present the 2023 Spring Fling Craft Show at the Carleton Place Arena!

Put a spring in your step and visit the Carleton Place Arena on April 15<sup>th</sup> from 10:00 am – 2:00 pm. Browse local vendors and artisans carrying an assortment of décor, fashion, and treats! This one-day event is in

support of the Carleton Place Canada Day Festivities. Interested vendors are encouraged to contact Jessica Hansen: 613-257-1704 / jhansen@carletonplace.ca for more information on how to register.

For more information on the event, visit <u>www.carletonplace.ca</u>, or search "Carleton Place Spring Fling Craft Show" on Facebook.